

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1139 Version: 1 Name: 10/5/15 Insurance Board Approval Resolution

8/27/15

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/5/2015
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/5/2015
 Final action:
 10/5/2015

 Enactment date:
 10/5/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-15-319

Title: Resolution to Approve August 27, 2015 Recommendations of the Board of Insurance Administration

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2015	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Approve August 27, 2015 Recommendations of the Board of Insurance Administration This resolution is submitted for City Council's approval of Board of Insurance Administration recommendations at its meeting on August 27, 2015, which was held for the purpose of determining pending claims against the City, conducting other business and making recommendations to City Council.

Prepared by: Sarah Singleton, Management Assistant

Reviewed by: Tom Crawford, CFO

Abigail Elias, Chief Assistant City Attorney

..Body

Whereas, Recommendations of approval or denial of claims in excess of \$5,000.00 by the Board of Insurance Administration are submitted to City Council for approval; and

Whereas, At its August 27, 2015 meeting the Board of Insurance Administration heard an appeal of the following claim in excess of \$5,000.00:

CC014-15 Ben Carbrey - The Church in Ann Arbor

Date of Loss: 3/14/2015 Type: Sewer Backup

Whereas, the Board of Insurance Administration recommended denial of the foregoing claim at its May 21, 2015 meeting, and City Council approved the recommended denial of the claim by at its meeting on June 1, 2015 (Resolution R-15-183); and

Whereas, The Board of Insurance Administration recommends denial of the appeal of the foregoing claim in excess of \$5,000.00 considered at its meeting on August 27, 2015.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Insurance Administration's recommended denial of the appeal of the following claim in excess of \$5,000.00 at its August 27, 2015 meeting be approved.

File #: 15-1139, Version: 1

CC014-15 Ben Carbrey - The Church in Ann Arbor Date of Loss: 3/14/2015

Type: Sewer Backup